| 1 2 | Faculty Senate Resolution 412 Introduced by Academic Planning Committee |
|--------|--|
| 3 | |
| 4 | |
| 5 | Resolution Regarding Undergraduate |
| 6 | Certificate in Land Administration |
| 7 | |
| 8 | |
| 9 | WHEREAS , the School of Energy Resources has proposed the addition of a new Undergraduate |
| LO | Certificate in Land Administration, as outlined in the attached program proposal; and |
| l1 | |
| L2 | WHEREAS, the Faculty Senate's Academic Planning Committee (APC) has reviewed the |
| L3 | proposal; and |
| L4 | |
| L5 | WHEREAS , the APC is supportive of this certificate, as shown in the attached report from the |
| L6 | APC; |
| L7 | |
| L8 | THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Faculty Senate of the University of Wyoming that it |
| L9 | supports the recommendation of the APC as specified in the report attached hereto. |
| 20 | |
| 21 | |
| 22 | |
| | AITHENTICATION: The foregoing Eaculty Senate Resolution 112, duly adopted by the Eaculty |

AUTHENTICATION: The foregoing Faculty Senate Resolution 412, duly adopted by the Faculty Senate of the University of Wyoming under date of November 7, 2022, is hereby transmitted to the President of the University of Wyoming for review in accordance with UW Regulations.

Treva E. Sprout Ahrenholtz Secretary, Faculty Senate

Thera & Sport abrenholtz

Dated: November 7, 2022